DIAMOND FINGER HANGBOARD IMPORTANT INFORMATION





ZLAGBOARD APP

Download the **Zlagboard App** on your smartphone.



Sign up now and unlock the app for free.

Follow the instructions in the app before using the Diamond Finger Hangboard.

The Diamond Finger Hangboard is a training device for climbing only: deficient installation or incorrect use can lead to severe injuries or damages.

INSTALLATION

Important: The mount plate and the Diamond Finger both are heavily loaded during use. **Correct mounting** is a prerequisite for a safe training environment. Please get informed about the consistency of the wall and **have a professional install your mount plate.** Different wall structures require different and adequate mounting solutions.

Mount plate: Never install the Diamond Finger without the appropriate mount. The complete surface of the plate has to lie against a straight section of the wall.

- 1 Detach mount plate from Diamond Finger.
- 2 Install the mount according to the wall structure requirements to a straight and clean section of the wall.
- **3** Attach the Diamond Finger to the mount plate according to picture.



4 Attach silicon mount to your mobile phone as on illustration.



5 Attach mobile phone with the help of the silicon mount to the frame.Make sure the mobile sits well and is tight to the frame.



Warning misuse

Never carry the Diamond Finger on the tilt mechanism.

Max 1 Person / 100 kg

Type S (studio, climbing gym) and H (home). The Diamond Finger is suitable as training equipment both for the use at home as well as public studios or climbing gyms.

Keep 0.6 meters of safety clearance





No liability for any accidents or damages arising in connection with a deficient installation or incorrect use is assumed. Es wird keine Haftung für Unfälle oder Schäden übernommen, die im Zusammenhang mit einer fehlerhaften Installation oder unsachgemässer Verwendung entstehen.

Head office Mammut Sports Group AG Birren 5 5703 Seon Switzerland Tel. +41 435 50 16 76 mammut.com

Europe

Mammut Sports Group GmbH Mammut Basecamp 1 87787 Wolfertschwenden Germany Tel. +49 (0)833436200